· P96000	U38659
 CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 	I I I I D I I A C'ANNI A TO ED
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, 1/L 32302	RE: FRUITULA SUIDUA JUM
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	OLMOSSIMY-6 AND 50
	Capital Express
A 1 A A Ann	
	Ait, of Inc, Filo
FIRM	Ltd. Partnorship Filo
ADDRESS	Forolyn Corp. Filo
	() Cert. Copy(8)
PHONE ()	Art. of Amond. Filo
	Dissolution/Withdrawni
Bervice: Top Priority Regular	CUS
One Day Service Two Day Service	
To us via Helum via	Namo Reservation
	Annual Report/Reinstalement
Malter No.: Express Mail No	Document Filing
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit 400001305024 Vehicle Search -05/06/36==01043006
	Driving Record *****122.50
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 1 or 3 Filo
	UCC 11 Search
	UCC 11 Retrieval
	File No.'s,Coples
	Courler Service
	Phone ()
	Top Priority
	Express Mail Prep.
	—— FAX () pgs
	SUBTOTALS
11 .	FEE
	DISBURSED
(-1, 9)	SURCHARGE
$\cup \leq \langle e \rangle$	
·····	TAX on corporate supplies
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
DATE	PREPAID
	BALANCE DUE
ВУ СК №	
<u> </u>	\$
WALK-IN 2/11 11:00	Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from
11.9129-7 POMOTENE HIS SHOT	Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum, Your Capital Connection
11-2529-7 PONDER'S INC., THOMASYRLE, GA	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

, s 🖗

.

•

OF

SO HAY HOL MILIDE FR

NUNTER SERVICES, INC.

INC. TALLANALLE, FLORIDA

The undersigned subscriburs to these Articles of Incorporation, being natural persons, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is HUNTER SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of common stock, having a par value of \$1.00 which shall be designated as Equal Shares.

ARTICLE IV - TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have 1 Director(s) initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the bylaws. The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of this corporation is(are):

> Sean Richard Pantin 2834 Belmore Ct Wellington, FL 33414

ARTICLE VI - OFFACERB

The affairs of this corporation shall be administered by the officers holding the offices as designated in the bylaws. The names and addresses of the officers who shall serve until the first meeting of the Board of Directors are as follows:

> Sean Richard Pantin (P, S, T) 2034 Belmore Ct Wellington, FL 33414

١

ARTICLE VII - BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered agent is 2834 Belmore Ct.Wellington, FL 33414 and the name of the initial registered agent is Sean Richard Pantin.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent of the law.

ARTICLE X - CORPORATE ADDRESS

The initial address in the State of the principal office of the corporation shall be

2934 Belmore Court Wellington, FL 33414

The board of directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE XII - SUB-CHAPTER S CORPORATION

This corporation may elect to be treated as a Sub-Chapter S Corporation as defined by the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE XIII - INCORPORATORS

The name(s) and address(os) of the persons signing these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

> Sean Richard Pantin 2834 Belmore Ct. Wellington, FL 33414

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation on this $\underline{\Omega}$ day of April, 1996.

•

Sean Richard Pantin

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, <u>Sean Richard Pantin</u> personally appeared [X] known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

)

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal in the State and County aforesaid, on this _____ day of April, 1996.

In Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



*•

ACCEPTANCE OF POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT

2 . 5

E 11 E 1) SG HAY -G MI 10: 53

T hereby certify that I accept the position as registered agent for the corporation described herein. My address 2834 LORIDA Belmore Ct., Wellington, FL 33414.

Soan Richard Pantin

William Milte Clan

WILLIAM MILTON CRAVEN NY COMMISSION # CC 20380 DURASE: Fabruary 21, 1997 Bonded Thu Notary Fuble Underwritera

.